Mark Parkinson, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

May 24, 2010

American Warrior, Inc.
PO Box 399 _
Garden City, KS 67846

Re: Kenyon 4-5
S2S2 Sec. 05-08S-21W
Graham County, Kansas
AP| # 15-065-23535-00-00

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is to inform you that you have been granted an additional extension of time in
which to close the drilling pits associated with the drilling of the Kenyon 4-5 well.

The original 365 days for closure expired 03/05/2010. This extension will expire
08/24/2010. We urge you to make every effort to close these pits within this time frame. In
the event there is water standirig in these pits, please dewater and dispose of fluids in an.
authorized disposal facility to expedite closure. Extension of this time frame automatically
extends the time period for filing the closure of surface pit form.

Failure to close the pit or request an additional extension prior to the expiration date may
result in a fine in accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-602(a). An additional extension will only be
granted for good cause and after K.C.C. field staff has made an inspection of the site.
Should field staff discover that said pit has been closed before the date of extension
request, an administrative penalty may be assessed to you through K.C.C. invoice.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact Jonelle Rains at
(316) 337-6226.

Very sincerely yours,

i

Director a
Cc: Jonelle Rains 6\

District
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONVERSATION DIVISION

REQUEST FOR EXTENSION OF DRILL PIT CLOSURE

American Warrior, Inc requests an extension of time to close the following well drilling pit:

APl # WELL LOCATION COUNTY SPUD DATE
15-065-23, 535 KENYON 3-5 5-8-21W GRAHAM 3/5/2009
Thank you,

IR AV

Gil Linenberger

Geologist/American Warrior, Inc

RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
MAY 19 2010
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- K A N s A s Thomas E. Wright, Chairman

Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

|
CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward loyd, Commissioner \

May 5, 2010

PO Box 399
GARDEN CITY KS 67846

|
American Warrior, Inc. '
RE: NOTICE OF VIOLATION - 82-3-602

Dear Sir or Madam:

K.A.R. 82-3-602(a) states that drilling pits shall be closed within a maximum of 365 calendar days after
the spud date of a well. Any pit permit may be extended upon written request by the operator and with
the approval of the director. Failure to close any pit or to file an extension within the prescribed time
limits shall be punishable by a $250 penaity.

K.A.R. 82-3-602(c) states "Each operator of a pit shall file a pit closure form ... within 30 days after the
closure of the pit. Failure to file the pit closure form in accordance with this subsection shall be
punishable by a $100 penalty".

According to our records a Closure of Surface Pit, form CDP-4 (April 2004), or a request for an
extension has not been filed and is past due for the following well:

API NO. WELL LOCATION COUNTY SPUDDATE
15065235350000 KENYON 4-5 5-8-21W GRAHAM 3/5/2009

This requested information must be submitted by May 24, 2010. Failure to submit the requested
information by this date may subject American Warrior, Inc. to the assessment of the above referenced
penalty(s). Conservation division forms are available through our office and on the KCC web site:
http://kcc.ks.gov/conservation/forms/

Should you have any questions or concerns please contact Kathy Haynes at (316) 337-6243.

Sincerely,

Jonelie Rains, Supervisor

Department of Environmental Protection and Remediation RECEIVED
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MAY 19 2010

SERVATION DIVISION
CONSEICHITA, KS

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 ® Fax: (316)337-6211  http://kcc.ks.gov/




